

Sessions Case 41/2009
State of West Bengal Vs Md Mohsin Hossain

Order No 127
Date 27.11.2017

Today is fixed for further evidence and appearance of the accused person .
Accused person namely Md Mohsin Hossain on court bail is absent and represented
U/S 317 Cr PC. Ld PP and Ld defence counsel are present .

Witness namely Gurvinder Singh is absent.

Correspondence received from Assistant Commissioner of Police, S.T.F,
Kolkata Police regarding non appearance of the witness.

Heard both the sides, Perused the report. Considered. For the ends of
Justice the case is adjourned.

Fix 29.01.2018 and 30.01.201 for further evidence and appearance of the
accused person. Accused as before.

D & C by me