

Order No 129

Date 30.01.2018

Today is fixed for further evidence and appearance of the accused person .
Accused person namely Md Mohsin Hossain on court bail is absent and
represented U/S 317 Cr PC. Ld PP and Ld defence counsel are present .
Thereafter witness namely Sayed Khaja Hossain is examined in chief and cross
examined in full as Pw 18. Signatures of D. Pravakaran (identified by Pw 18) on the
documents are marked as ext 29/1(Coll.), 30/1,31/1,32/1 and 33/1 respectively.
Another witness namely Gurvinder Singh is examined in chief and cross
examined in full as Pw 19. One requisition and report are marked as exts
35 and 36 (as a whole). One Map and Signature of Pw 19 on the Map are marked as
Material Exts XI/2 and XI/3. One Note book and Signature of Pw 19 on the Note
book re marked as Material Exts X/2 and X/3.

Fix 05.03.2018 and 06.03..2018 for further evidence and appearance of
the accused person. Accused as before.

Let the alamats which are marked as material exts be handed over to the
police personnel who produced the same as there is no malkhana in the
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.

D & C by me