

SC- 41/2009

Order No-132

Date-16.04.2018

Today is fixed for further evidence and appearance of the accused person.
Sole accused person namely Md. Mohsin Hossain on CB is present in court.

Ld PP and Ld Defence lawyer are present in court.

Witness namely Susanta Dhar(PW-20) is present in court.

He is further examined in chief in full. During examination he proves a report of Ministry of External Affairs marked as Ext-37.

His cross examination is deferred on the prayer of Ld Defence lawyer.

To date. Accused as before.

D/C by me