

Order No 134

Date 30.04.2018

Today is fixed for further evidence and appearance of the accused person .

Accused person namely Md Mohsin Hossain on court bail is present.

Ld PP and Ld defence counsel are present .

Thereafter witness namely Susanta Dhar (Pw 20) is cross examined and discharged. Evidence of prosecution is closed.

To 01.05.2018 for examination of accused person u/s 313 Cr PC and appearance of the accused person. Accused as before.

D & C by me

Later.....

After passing the above noted order Ld PP files a petition U/s 311 Cr PC, praying for an order to issue notice/summons upon the witness namely Pulak Dutta on the grounds sated in the petition. Copy served the Ld counsel for accused person. Let the petition, be kept with the record.

D & C by me