

Sessions Case 41 of 2009
State of West Bengal Vs Md Mohsin Hossain

Order No 135

Date 01.05.2018

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition and appearance of the accused person .
Accused person namely Md Mohsin Hossain on court bail is absent and
represented U/S 317 Cr PC.

Ld PP and Ld defence counsel are present .

Petition U/s 311 Cr PC dated 30.04.2018 filed by Ld PP is taken up
for hearing.

Heard Ld counsel for state in full.

Fix 31.05.2018 for further hearing of the petition on behalf of accused
person, order and appearance of the accused person. Accused as before.

D & C by me