

Order No 138

Date 05.07.2018

Today is fixed for further evidence and appearance of the accused person .

Accused person namely Md Mohsin Hossain on court bail is present.

Ld PP and Ld defence counsel are present .

The witness who is summoned U/S 311 Cr PC S.I Pulak Dutta , dose bot turn up today, as he is busy in law and order at Jadavpur University. Considered the involvement of that witness as well as the age of the case , I think it will not cause any prejudice to the prosecution case, so his evidence is closed.

Thus, it is closed.

Fix 19.07.2018 for examination of accused person U/S 313 Cr PC and appearance of the accused person. Accused as before.

D & C by me