

Order No 141

Date 01.08.2018

Today is fixed for examination of accused person U/S 313 Cr PC and appearance of the accused person.

Accused person namely Md Mohsin Hossain on court bail is present.

Ld PP and Ld defence counsel are present .

In presence of both sides the accused person is further examined in part U/S 313 Cr PC by describing the oral and documentary evidence lying in the case record. At the time of examination U/S 313 Cr. PC the accused person adopted the plea of innocence.

Fix 07.08.2018 for further examination of accused person U/S 313 Cr PC and appearance of the accused person. Accused as before .

D & C by me