

Order No 142

Date 07.08.2018

Today is fixed for further examination of accused person U/S 313 Cr PC and appearance of the accused person.

Accused person namely Md Mohsin Hossain on court bail is absent .

Ld. PP and Ld Defence counsels are absent .

Due to resolution taken by Local Bar Association to remain abstain themselves from attending court to show respect to departed soul of Mahmudal Haque and Alope Das Sr. member of Bar.

Fix 10.08.2018 for further examination of accused person U/S 313 Cr PC and appearance of the accused person. Accused as before.

D & C by me