

Order No 145

Date 29.08.2018

Today is fixed for further examination of accused person U/S 313
Cr PC and appearance of the accused person .

Accused person namely Md Mohsin Hossain on court bail is present.

Ld PP and Ld defence counsels are present .

Ld P.O is busy, so the case is adjourned.

Fix 07.09.2018 for further examination of accused person U/S 313

Cr PC and appearance of the accused person. Accused as before.

D & C by me