

Sessions Case 41 of 2009
State of West Bengal Vs Md Mohsin Hossain

Order No 148

Date 27.09.2018

Today is fixed for D.W and appearance of the accused person .

Accused person namely Md Mohsin Hossain on court bail is absent and represent U/S 317 Cr P.C.

Ld PP and Ld defence counsel are present .

At this juncture one petition has been filed by Ld counsel for accused praying for marking the certified copy of the order and Judgement dated 18.07.2012 passed by Ld Addl. Dist and Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court No 3 ,Howrah in connection with S.T No 703 of 2006 on the grounds stated in the petition.

Heard both sides. Considered.

After considering the petition, I am of view for the ends of Justice the prayer may be allowed. Thus the order and Judgement dated 18.07.2012 passed by Ld Addl. Dist and Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court No 3, Howrah in connection with S.T No 703 of 2006 marked as defence ext 'A' .

Fix 04.10.2018 for argument and appearance of the accused person.

Accused as before.

D & C by me