

Sessions Case No 41 of 2009  
State of West Bengal Vs Md Mohsin

Order No 187

Date 12.02.2021

Today is fixed for argument and appearance of the accused person .

Accused person namely Md Mohsin on court bail is absent by petition.

Ld Spl PP and Ld defence counsels are present.

Heard argument on behalf of prosecution in part .

Argument is deferred on the prayer of the Ld Counsel for state.

Fix 23.03.2021 for further argument and appearance of the accused person .

Accused as before.

D & C by me