

Order No: 188

Date 23.03.2021

Today is fixed for further argument and appearance of the accused person.

Accused person namely Md Mohsin Hossain on court bail is absent by petition.

Ld Spl PP and Ld defence counsels are present.

Heard further argument on behalf of prosecution in in part. Argument is deferred on the prayer of the Ld Spl PP.

On consent of both sides fix 13.04.2021 for further argument and appearance of the accused person.

Accused as before .

D & C by me