

**S.C. No. 41 of 2009**

Order No. 22

**dated 15.07.2021 :-**

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and argument.

Accused person namely Md. Mohsin Hossain on CB is absent.

Ld. P.O. is on leave.

Ld. P.P. is absent.

Ld. Defence Counsel is absent.

Perused the case record.

Due to resolution of the Local Bar Association dated 02.07.2021, no adverse order is passed and the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix **16.08.2021** for appearance of accused person and argument.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge  
Bench - II (in charge)  
**JO Code – WB 00855**