

SC 41-09

Order No: 202

Date 02.09.2022

Today is fixed for further argument and appearance of the accused person.

Accused person namely Md Mohsin Hossain on court bail is absent by petition.

Ld Spl PP and Ld defence counsels are present.

Ld.P.O has been transferred.

Case is adjourned due to resolution of local bar.

Fix 23.09.2022 for further argument and appearance of the accused person.

Accused as before .

D & C by me

J.O Code WB0863