

Sessions 41/2009
Filing No. 888 of 2014
CNR-WBCS01-000010-2009
S.T No.02(4)/2009

Order No: 208

Dated- 24.11.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and hearing further argument.

The sole accused on CB is absent and represented by petition u/s. 317 Cr.P.C.

The prayer is allowed.

Ld Spl PP and Ld Defence lawyer are present.

Ld. Spl. PP by filing a petition has prayed for time.

The prayer is allowed.

I did not hear the argument as yet and as such the question of hearing further argument does not arise.

Fixing **12.02.2024** for hearing argument.

To date for appearance.

D & C by me

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Bench II & Pocso Court (In-Charge)
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code WB00656