

Sessions 41/2009
Filing No. 888 of 2014
CNR-WBCS01-000010-2009
S.T No.02(4)/2009

Order No: 211

Dated- 19.06.2024

The sole accused on CB is absent and represented by petition u/s. 317 Cr.P.C.

The prayer is allowed.

Ld PP Sri Tarun Kanti Chatterjee is absent without step.

Ld. Defence lawyer is present.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and hearing argument.

Ld. Advocates of local Bar Association by taking resolution has submitted not to pass any adverse order and as such I intend to pass no adverse order.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing **15.07.2024** for hearing argument.

To date for appearance.

D/c by me.

Judge, Bench-II,
City Sessions Court, Calcutta
JO Code No. WB00656