

Sessions 41/2009
Filing No. 888 of 2014
CNR-WBCS01-000010-2009
S.T No.02(4)/2009

Order No: 212

Dated- 15.07.2024

The sole accused on CB is absent and represented by petition u/s. 317 Cr.P.C.

The prayer is allowed.

Ld PP Sri Tarun Kanti Chatterjee is absent. An step is taken on behalf of the senior PP Sri Tarun Kanti Chatterjee.

Ld. Defence lawyer is also present.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and hearing argument.

Ld. PP by filing a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground that Ld. Sr. PP is unable to proceed with this case today due to his illness, high fever, coupied with stomach pain and sugar issue.

Considered the petition. The prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing **25.09.2024** for hearing argument.

To date for appearance.

D/c by me.

Judge, Bench-II,
City Sessions Court, Calcutta
JO Code No. WB00656