

Sessions Case No.41 of 2009
Filing No.888 of 2014
CNR- WBCS01-000010-2009
Present:- Indrila Mukhopadhyay (In-charge),
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge Bench-II, Calcutta.

Order No.214

Dated:- 13.11.2024.

Today is fixed for appearance and hearing of argument.

Ld. P.O is leave on duty.

Judge, Exclusive (POCSO) Court, Calcutta, I being in-charge of this Court.

Sole accused is absent and represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. PP Mr. Tarun Kanti Chatterjee is present by filing hazira.

Fix 09.12.2024 for appearance and hearing of argument.

D&C by me,

Sd/-
Judge, Bench-II (In-charge)
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB00656