

**Sessions Case No.41 of 2009**

Filing No.888 of 2014

CNR- WBCS01-000010-2009

Present:- Anindya Banerjee,  
Judge Bench-II, City Sessions Court, Calcutta.

Order No.225

Dated:-20.08.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and hearing on law points.

Sole accused on CB is absent & represented by petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

The prayer is allowed.

Hazira is filed on behalf of the Ld. PP Mr. Tarun Kanti Chatterjee but on call found absent .

Case is adjourned for ends of Justice.

Fixing **07.11.2025 for** hearing on law points.

To date for appearance of the accused person.

D & C by me,

Judge, Bench-II  
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.  
JO Code- WB00868